

FILED

JAN 12 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 295621

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

AARON RAMIREZ ESPINOZA,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE RUTH E. REUKAUF, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

JAN 12 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 295621

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

AARON RAMIREZ ESPINOZA,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE RUTH E. REUKAUF, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
1. Whether the trial court abused its discretion in admitting ER 404(b) evidence?.....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
1. The court’s decision to admit the ER 404(b) evidence was well within its discretion, and any failure to make necessary findings before admitting the evidence was harmless error	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Benn, 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289,
cert. denied, 510 U.S. 944, 126 L.Ed.2d 331,
114 S.Ct. 382 (1993) 2

State v. Dennison, 115 Wn.2d 609, 801 P.2d 193 (1990)..... 2

State v. Grant, 83 Wn.App. 98, 920 P.2d 609 (1996)..... 3

State v. Hernandez, 99 Wn.App. 312, 997 P.2d 923 (1999),
review denied, 140 Wn.2d 1015 (2000)..... 2

State v. Lough, 125 Wn.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995) 2

State v. Robtoy, 98 Wn.2d 30, 653 P.2d 284 (1982) 5

State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 751 P.2d 492 (1988)..... 6

State v. Stenson, 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997),
cert. denied, 523 U.S. 1008 (1998)..... 2

State v. Thach, 126 Wn.App. 297, 106 P.3d 782 (2005) 3

State v. Wilson, 60 Wn.App. 887, 808 P.2d 754 (1991) 3

State v. Zunker, 112 Wn.App. 130, 48 P.3d 344 (2002) 3

Rules

ER 404(b) 1, 2, 5
